## QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: 005-240-38

My Commission expires: January 22, 2010

	Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 of 1
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	RPTT: Recorded By: FES  Book- 0485 Page- 0122
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	0213073
	0213073
	7
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S	):
Maria Angela Moran	
Ten Dollars (\$ 10.0	) do hereby OUIT CLAIM the
right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR(S) may have i	/ /
which is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S): Ma	ria A. Hoggatt
Mike D. HoggATT	whose address
is (if applicable): Po 211282	, situate
in the City of Greecent Valley, County of Eureka	, State of <u>Nevada</u> .
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of Neva	da bounded and described as follows:
	\ )
(Set forth legal description)  T30N, R48E, Sec 33	N2SE4NW4
730N, K TOR, ac	,
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtenance	
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set m	y hand/our hands on $1/28/09$ .
maira A HoggAtt	
Signature of Grantor Signature	e of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF EUREKA )	1. 20 7.29
This instrument was acknowledged before me on (date)	
By (person(s) appearing before notary public) MAria A. IF	VICKI DRENON
Ochi Dienon	Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 98-0757-8
Notary Public  Ny Commission expires: 10 Mularu 22, 2010	My Appt. Expires Jan. 22, 2010
NIX COMMISSION EXPIRES: A ILLIM ILLIA VID. A.A. ADIO	

DOC # 0213073

Official Record
Recording requested By
MARIA ANGELA HOGGATT

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

02/02/2009

## STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

## DOC # DV-213073 02/02/2009 01:09 PM Official Record

	FOR R	
I. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Docum	Recording requested By MARIA ANGELA HOGGATT
, 005-240-38	Bags:	/ \
b)	Date c	Eureka County - NV
c)	Notes	Mike Rebaleati – Recorder
d)		Page 1 of 1 Fee: tit no
		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: FES RPTT:
2. Type of Property:	<del>-</del>	Book- 0485 Page- 0122
A) [ Vacentland D)	Single Fam Res	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex Committings	
	Commikingi Mobile Home	
g) Agnoultural h). 1) Other		
,,		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Pr	roperty: \$	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only	y (value of property) \$	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
		7 1
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	/ / <u></u>	<del></del>
4 METurnatas Claimad:		) ]
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1170 275 000 Section: 3	1 1
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per		if and my husband
b. Explain Reason for Exemptio	n: To myse	it and my husband
		/ /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage to	seing transferred	%
5. Partial filteroot: 1 ordaniega v		
The undersigned declares and ackr	nowledges, under penalty of	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375 110, that the informat	lian provided is correct to the	best of their information and
belief, and can be supported by doo	-umentation if called upon to	substantiate the information
provided herein. Furthermore, the	disallowance of any claimed	exemption, or other determination
of additional tax due, may result in	a sensity of 10% of the tay of	tue plus interest at 1% per month.
of additional tax due, may result in	a penanty of 10% of the tax of	de plus sindicat di 170 poi menti.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	was and Sallar shall be join	stiv and severally liable for any
	yer and Sener Shan be join	ity and severally hand to to any
additional amount owed.	1 4	- L
Signature Maure	Hoggall	Capacity buyer  Capacity buyer
Signature MAria	HOGGATT L	Capacity buyer
Olgitudas / [A.7.2	<del>- 1555 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / </del>	-
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION RUYER	(GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	INATION BUTCH	(REQUIRED)
(REQUIRED)	Print Name	A
Print Name:	Address:	- 10 00 1 10 9 9 TT
Address:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	PO 8/1/28/2 00
City:	City:	Crescent Valley NV
State: Zip:	State:	NV Zip: 89821
/ >		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYE		
Print Name:	-	Escrow #
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
The state of the s		

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)